
 

 

WESTERN MERGER AGENDA 

NCDOT Century Center Complex 

Building A, Structure Design Conference Room C 

June 6, 2018 
STIP No. R-5721/U-5765 Concurrence Point CP2A Merger Meeting 

NC 73 Improvements from NC 16 to SR 2316 (Northcross Drive) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

TEAM (signing): 

 

Crystal Amschler/Monte 

Matthews/Nicholle Braspennickx, 

USACE 

Renee-Gledhill-Earley, SHPO 

Marella Buncick, USFWS Candice Rorie, CRTPO, clrorie@charlottenc.gov  

Amanetta Somerville, EPA Randi Gates,  GCL MPO randig@cityofgastonia.com  

Donna Hood, NCDWR Wilson Stroud, Project Mgmt Unit 

Marla Chambers, NCWRC  

 

SUPPORT STAFF/TECHNICAL TEAM (non-signing) 

 

Derrick Weaver, Env. Policy Unit Michael Poe/Anil Panicker, Division 12 

Carla Dagnino/Erin Cheely/ 

Colin Mellor, EAU 
Scott Cole/Stuart Basham, Division 10 

Jamille Robbins, EAU Mary Pope Furr, Kate Husband, EAU 

Bryan Key, Project Mgmt Unit Don Lee, REU 

Keith Paschal, Structures Harrison Marshall/Herman Huang, PI & CS 

Ray Lovinggood, Project Mgmt Unit Johanna Cockburn/Bryan Lopez, Bike and Ped 

Mike Reese/Elise Groundwater, 

Congestion Mgmt 

Andrew Bryant, Lincoln County, 

abryant@lincolncounty.org 

Brian Wert, TPB 
Bill Coxe, Town of Huntersville, 

bcoxe@huntersville.org 

James B. Harris/Meredith McLamb/Brian 

Gackstetter, Rail Division 

Sushil Nepal, Town of Huntersville, 

snepal@huntersville.org 

Laura Sutton, Project Mgmt Unit Robert Cook, CRTPO, rwcook@charlottenc.gov 

Amy Dupree/Greg Sealy, Utilities Unit 
Wayne Herron, Town of Cornelius, 

wherron@cornelius.org 

Mark Reep, PEF – HDR, 

mark.reep@hdrinc.com  

Kermitt Taylor, Duke Energy 

Kermitt.Taylor@duke-energy.com 

David Robinson, PEF – HDR, 

David.robinson@hdrinc.com  

Stephen Lord, Duke Energy 

Stephen.lord@duke-energy.com  

Lisa Plumley, Duke Energy, 

lisa.plumley@duke-energy.com 

Brad Keaton, Duke Energy 

brad.keaton@duke-energy.com 

Travis Sinclair, Duke Energy 

Travis.Sinclair@duke-energy.com 
 

 

Time: 1pm - 3pm 

June 6, 2018 

Requestor: 

Wilson Stroud 

STIP No.  R-5721/U-5765 

Division: 10 & 12 Counties: Mecklenburg & Lincoln 

Purpose:  CP 2A Meeting 
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